WHEATLEY Series 500
Fire-Tested Carbon Steel Flanged-End Check Valves
Table of Contents
WHEATLEY SERIES 500
FIRE-TESTED CARBON STEEL
FLANGED-END CHECK VALVES
API 6D/Drilling Production
Features and Materials List ....................................................................  1

Cameron for certified drawings.
3
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
510 – Integral Seat API 6D
511 – Removable Seat API 6D
523 – Integral Seat DPV
524 – Removable Seat DPV
01 1” (25 mm)
02 2” (50 mm)
03 3” (80 mm)
04 4” (100 mm)
06 6” (150 mm)
08 8” (200 mm)
10 10” (250 mm)
12 12” (300 mm)
027/028 – ASME 150
072/074 – ASME 300
144/148 – ASME 600
216/222 – ASME 900
360 – ASME 1500
500 – 5000# WP
1 = Carbon Steel
3 = 316 Stainless Steel
7 = Special Trim
8 = Special Trim
Model 510/511 API 6D
21 = CS x SS PC Buna Seals NACE CL. III B7 Bolting
23 = CS x SS James Walker 58/90 (Viton®) Seals, NACE CL. III B7 Bolting
58 =  CS x SS FKM Seals, 410 SS Clapper/Arm, 410 SS Removable Seat w/Stellite Overlay, Seal in
Removable Seat on 511, NACE CL. III B7 Bolting
59       =  CS x SS FKM Seals, 410 SS Clapper/Arm w/Stellite Overlay, 410 SS Removable Seat, Seal in
Removable Seat 511, NACE CL. III B7 Bolting
60       = CS x SS James Walker 58/90 (Viton) Seals, 410 SS Clapper/Arm, 410 SS Removable Seat
66 = CS x SS HNBR Seals, NACE CL. II B7M Bolting
67 = LT CS x SS HNBR Seals, NACE CL. II L7M Bolting
Model 523/524 Drilling Production Valve
33 = CS x SS FKM Seals, NACE CL. III B7 Bolting
Please contact Cameron for current terms and conditions and trademark information.
510
Model
0
Size
5
End Connections
144
Pressure Class
1
Body
21
Trim
EXAMPLE:
510-025144-121  =   API 6D swing check, full opening, integral seat, 2” (50 mm), raised-face flanged
ends, ASME 600 (PN 100), CS body x SS trim, peroxide-cured Buna seals, NACE
CL. III bolting.
4 – RTJ
5 – Raised Face
VALVES & MEASUREMENT
4
Services for Valves and Actuation

rubber
Consult Cameron for other materials.
How to Order
Part Number Description†
9D-973-XXXXXX-167 2- to 8-in Class 300, phosphorus-coated carbon steel body,
316 stainless steel trim, highly saturated nitrile (HSN) seals,
NACE compliance, service from −50 to 300 degF
[−46 to 149 degC]
9D-973-XXXXXX-169 2- to 8-in Class 300, phosphorus-coated carbon steel body,
316 stainless steel trim, high-strength synthetic-rubber seals,
NACE compliance, service from −40 to 400 degF
[−40 to 204 degC]
9D-973-XXXXXX-170 8- to 12-in Class 600, phosphorus-coated carbon steel body
and trim, HSN seals, NACE compliance, service from
−50 to 300 degF [−46 to 149 degC]
9D-973-XXXXXX-171 8- to 12-in Class 600, phosphorus-coated carbon steel
body and trim, high-strength synthetic-rubber seals, NACE
compliance, service from −40 to 400 degF [−40 to 204 degC]
9D-973-XXXXXX-367 2- to 12-in 316 stainless steel body and trim, HSN seals, NACE
compliance, service from −50 to 300 degF [−46 to 149 degC]
9D-973-XXXXXX-369 2- to 12-in 316 stainless steel body and trim, high-strength
synthetic-rubber seals, NACE compliance, service from
−40 to 400 degF [−40 to 204 degC]
† Sour-service low-temperature trim included.
Body face sealing surfaces—O-ring (left) and RTJ (right).
WHEATLEY Valves—Short-Pattern Wafer Check Valve